This Lease will commence on the Effective Date and continue for a 
period of five (5) years (the "Term"), unless terminated earlier in accordance with the 
terms of this lease. 

5. RENT. 

5. ·1. Base Rent. Tenant must pay Landlord rent in the amount of One Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) annually. 

5.2. Rental Taxes. Tenant must also pay to Landlord any occupancy tax, rent tax or 
government property lease excise tax now in effect or hereafter enacted, which 
Landlord is now or hereafter required to pay with respect to the Premises or this